

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 53-65/2015 in Civil Appeal No(s). 10251-10263/2013

ORISSA ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMM

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SOUTHERN ELECTRICITY SUPPLY CO.ORISS&ORS Respondent(s)
(For deletion of parties in the array of parties and office report)Date : 06/05/2016 These applications were called on for hearing
today.CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA
[IN CHAMBERS]For Appellant(s) Mr. Rutwik Panda,Adv.
Ms. Anshu Malik,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Som Raj Choudhary,Adv.
Mr. Abhishth Kumar,Adv.Mr. Raj Kumar Mehta,Adv.
Ms. Himanshi Andley,Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Upadhyay,Adv.

Mr. Shiv Kumar Suri,Adv.

Ms. S. Panda,Adv.
Ms. Anindita Pujari,Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RI.A.Nos.53-65 of 2015 for deletion of names of
respondents as mentioned in para 5 of the application are
allowed.The names of respondents be deleted from the array of
parties at the risk of the appellant.

Signature Not Verified

Cause title be amended accordingly.

Digitally signed by
SAPNA BISHT
Date: 2016.05.07
10:20:23 IST
Reason:(SAPNA BISHT)
SR.P.A.(S.S.R. KRISHNA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR